
 
 
 
 

Compliance and Training Bureau 
IBR Training Team 

 
Contact Information 
 
Carlos Ramirez 
Compliance and Training Manager 
carlos.ramirez@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-7384 

Maggie Walker  
Training & Development Supervisor 
maggie.walker@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-0334 

 

Jennifer Bushee 
IBR Training Asst. Coordinator  
jennifer.bushee@dps.texas.gov 

512-217-9784  
 
Shawna Goerlitz 
shawna.goerlitz@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-2502  
 
Jaimee Mayes 
jaimee.mayes@dps.texas.gov  
512-424-2460  
 
 

 
Valerie De Angeli 
valerie.deangeli@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-2025  
 
Alejandra (Alex) Martinez 
alejandra.martinez@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-2911  

Main Office Contacts:  NIBRS@dps.texas.gov                                                                   
                            
512-424-2091 

• Option 1 – Trainers 
• Option 2 – Customer Service Representatives 
• Option 3 – Quality Control Analysts 
• Option 4 – Program Specialists 

 
 
Erica Brown, CSR Supervisor 
erica.brown@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-5376 

 
Amy Bailey, SAS Supervisor 
amy.bailey@dps.texas.gov 
512-424-5733 
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Helpful Links 
 
UCR Online Repository website:       
https://texas.nibrs.com 
 
Uniform Crime Reporting Program Overview: 
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-
records-service/uniform-crime-reporting-
program-ucr-overview 
 
Training Corner: 
Training videos, announcements, presentations 
and reference materials 
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-
records/compliance-and-training-bureau 

  

DPS UCR Documents Page:  
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-
records/nibrs-technical-documentation 
 
Crime in Texas Annual Reports: 
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-
records/crime-texas 
 
Crime in Texas Public Portal:      
https://txucr.nibrs.com  
 
ListServ email notice: 
http://listserv.dps.texas.gov/cgi-
bin/wa.exe?SUBED1=UCR&A=1 
 
 
 

 
Use of Force (UoF) Program:  
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime- 
records/use-force-uof-program  

 

 
Texas Data Exchange: 
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-
records/texas-data-exchange-tdex 
 
TDEX@dps.texas.gov 
 
DataBroker@dps.texas.gov 

 
LEEP Links: 
LEEP@dps.texas.gov  
 
Search for Agency’s LEEP Administrator: 
https://www.dps.texas.gov/crs/leepadmins 

 
Molly Jane’s Law Questions (ViCAP): 
ViCAP@dps.texas.gov  
 
IBR.training@dps.texas.gov 
Questions about classes, registering for  
training, or getting training 
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